
LISA WISE CONSULTING, INC.| C20-46, Amendment 4 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
CITY OF BEAUMONT AND LISA WISE CONSULTING, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL 

PLANNING SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF BEAUMONT HOUSING ELEMENT 
UPDATE  

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY 
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (“Amendment”) is made and effective as of the 15th day of 
November, 2022 by and between the CITY OF BEAUMONT (“CITY”), a general law city, 
whose address is 550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, CA 92223 and LISA WISE CONSULTING, 
INC., a California Corporation, whose address is 983 Osos Street, San Luis Obispo, 
CA 93401 (“CONTRACTOR”) in consideration of the mutual promises and purpose 
contained herein, the parties agree as follow: 

RECITALS 

This Fourth Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and purpose that the 
parties agree are true and correct: 

A. On October 20, 2020, CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into that certain
agreement entitled “Agreement of Services by Independent Contractor”
(“Agreement”).

B. Term of Agreement states “…this agreement shall automatically terminate
after one (1) year unless extended by the parties with the approval for the
City Council (“CITY”).

C. Per section 1 of the Agreement, the Parties now wish to extend the term of
the Agreement to terminate on October 19, 2023, unless otherwise extended
or terminated.

AMENDMENT 

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

A. Section 1 Term of Agreement. Term of the Agreement is amended to add the
following paragraph to the end of existing Section 1:

“The term of this Agreement is extended, for an additional one-year term, and shall
remain in effect through October 19, 2023, unless otherwise terminated or extended.”

B. The recitals to this Amendment are deemed incorporated herein by this reference. All
other terms of the Agreement not expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain
in full force and effect.



LISA WISE CONSULTING, INC. | C20-46, Amendment 4 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have made and executed this 
Amendment to be effective as of the day and year first above-written. 

CITY: 

CITY OF BEAUMONT 

By: 
________________________________ 
            Lloyd White, Mayor 

CONTRACTOR: 

Lisa Wise Consulting, Inc. 

By: 
______________________________ 

Print Name: 
_______________________ 

Title: 
_____________________________ 

ATTEST: 

By:________________________ 
Nicole Wheelwright, Deputy City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

By: ___________________________ 
      John O. Pinkney, City Attorney 

ATTACHMENT: 

Agreement for Professional Services by Independent Contractor, effective October 20, 2020. 














































































